Schedule of Fees and Charges ).‘ SLFCU Business

Effective February 7, 2024

Checking Accounts Access Basic Active
Monthly Maintenance FEE ...........ooouuiiiiiieeeee et $5 $8 i $15
Minimum Average Monthly Balance to Avoid Monthly Maintenance Fee ............... $1,000 .............. $2,500 ............. $5,000
Number of Checks Processed Free per Month ..., 50 i 100 i, 200
Number of Deposit Items Processed Free per Month ... 50 i 100 ..o 200
Number of Deposits Processed Free per Month ..., 10 e 20 e 30
Excess Check Processing Charge (per check after those processed for free) ........... $0.30 ... $0.30 ............... $0.30
Excess Deposit Item Processing Charge (per item after those processed for free) ..... $0.30 ... $0.30............... $0.30
Excess Deposit Processing Charge (per deposit after those processed for free) ............. $1 $1 $1
Account Analysis Checking Account Certain assessed fees are offset by earnings credit allowances.
MONthIY MaINTENANCE FEE ......oooneeiiiieee et e e e e e e et e e e et e e et e e et beeeeaaeeeeae e e eaaeeeeneeeeeesteeenseeeanns $15
Business Account Analysis Check Processing Charge (per Check)... ..o $0.30
Business Account Analysis Deposit Count (per in-branch deposit or merchant remote deposit) ..........cccccveeeiiiiiiiiiiee. $1
Business Account Analysis Deposit Item Count (DEr IEM) ... $0.30
Business Coin BOXES (PEI DOX OF COMMY .....uuiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e bttt e e e s bt e e e e aabee e e e e aabbeeeeeeaabeneeeeann $3
Outgoing Coin ROIl Charge (PEF FOH) ... ittt e e s s bb et e e aab b bt e e e e anbb e e e e e e aanaeee s $0.06
Incoming Coin Charge (per each dollar or partial dollar in COINS) .......coiuuiiiiiiii e $0.06
Checking Accounts — All Types of Accounts
BUSINESS ChECKS ...t a e e e e e e e et e e e e aae e e e s aeeaennrnnes Prices vary with style and quantity
CoPIES OF PAId CRECKS......coiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e s et eaeaeeeaeeeseeesassnstassareaaaaeesassannnnes $2 per copy
« Two copies per statement are free; paid check copies can also be obtained for free through online banking.
« Stop Payment Fee (per check or Automated Clearing House [ACH] or Bill Pay payment) ..............coocoenen. $25
Business Money Maker Account
Number of Checks Processed Free per MONth ... e e e 6
Excess Check Processing Charge (per check after those processed for free) .......cccccevviiiiiiiice e, $10.00
Debit Cards
ATM Daiily Withdrawal LIMit ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e te b s e e e s e e e aaeaeeens $1,000 per card
International TransSacCtion FEE ... et e e e e e e e e e e e e nnns 1% of transaction amount
General Service Fees and Charges
F @ IO o g E= e TS =Y T o R $5
Balancing/Reconcilement/Research (per hour; one hour minimumM) ...........oooiiiiiiiiiiie e $20
Card (Credit or Debit) REPIACEMENT FEE ......oeeiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e s s e et re e e eaeaeeeeeeeaeaansesnneees $5
Card (Credit 0r DEDIt) RUSN FEE ........oooiuiiiieeeee ettt e e e e e te e e et e e et e e et e e e etee et eeeeaeeeeneas $40
LO7= Y s W O] (o [T ¢TSRS 2 per $1,000
+ Additional fee of $75 applies for orders on non-scheduled days. Contact SLFCU or visit branch for schedule.
Cashier's ChECK FEE (PEF IEEIM) ...ciiiiiiiiii ittt e ettt e e e e e e e e e et e e et eeaeeeeeeee s st bsbae et eeeaeaeeesasassbesseeeaaaaaeeeessnsnnsrens $2
Deposit ltem Return Fee (per item returned) ...t e e e e s e e e e e e e e s e e raeeeaeaeas $10
Dormant Account Fee (assessed monthly after two consecutive years of inactivity) ..........cccoeeiiiiiiii e, $5
Endorsement Stamp (first stamp free with Active, Basic & Account Analysis Checking) ..........cccooeiiiiiiiiiniiee e $20
Garnishment and Levy Processing Fee (per each 0Ne ProCeSSEA) ......coiuiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee ettt $50
Invalid AdAress Fee (Per MONTN) ... et e e e e bttt e e e e bbb e e e e e e nbe e e e e e anbbeee e e enneeas $5
T o A @ o [T g =R (o1 g (=0 o I PSP U SRR $2
Overdraft Fee — for Non-Sufficient Funds (per paid item/transaction) ... e $25
Remote Deposit Service (Merchant Capture) ..........oooo i e $25/month
Returned Item Fee — for Non-Sufficient Funds (per returned item/transaction) .............ccccooeciiiiiiiiiiii e $25
Safe DEPOSit BOX DIll FEE ........veiieeeeeeeeee et ettt e e e e et e e et e e eate e e et e e e eateeeeateeeenteeesaseeeesaeeeenseeanns $200
Safe Deposit Box K&y REPIACEMENT FEE .......couuniiiiieieeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e s eaabasbeareeeaaaaeeas $15
Statement Copies or Copies of Other Scanned Images (Charge Per PAgE) .......cuuueeieiiiiiiieiiiiiie s $1
» Certain statement copies are available in online banking and may be obtained there for free.
Wire Transfer (OUtgoiNg — DOMESTIC) ......ciiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e st e aeeeeeaeeesessanbssbaaeeeeeeeeaaeeanaanns $15
Wire Transfer (Outgoing — INtErN@LIONAI) .........oooii oo e e e e e e e s e e e e e aae e s e s seeennreeeeees $35
Online Services
Bill Pay — RegUIAI PAYMENTS ... ..ottt e e ettt e e e a et e e e e bbbt e e e e e b be e e e e abb bt e e e e nabeeeeanneee Free
Bill Pay — EXpedited PaymMENt FEE ...ttt e e e $15
L0101 1o = =T a1 (g T ST TPUPPPPRPPP Free
Online BanKing — PremiUm SEIVICES ........uiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiee ittt ettt s ettt s st e e s st et e e sbbbe e e e s e annaeeees $35/month

e ACH services (OAC), Payroll

Federally insured by NCUA
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